TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Surgical Corporation		07/13/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Healthcare Group LP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Covidien Inc., a Delaware corporation	
Street Address:	555 Long Wharf Drive	
City:	New Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06511	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2279945	AUTOSONIX
Registration Number:	2004708	BEST PRACTICES
Registration Number:	2192033	BIOSYN
Registration Number:	2160538	BLUNTGRIP
Registration Number:	1890473	BLUNTPORT
Registration Number:	1666233	BRALON
Registration Number:	2091327	CHEMOSITE
Registration Number:	2384067	COPILOT
Registration Number:	1638978	EEA
Registration Number:	1765240	ENDO BABCOCK
Registration Number:	1812830	ENDO CATCH
Registration Number:	1801485	ENDO CLINCH
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0702**

Registration Number:	1881350	ENDO CLOSE
Registration Number:	1692764	ENDO DISSECT
Registration Number:	1670785	ENDO GIA
Registration Number:	1704194	ENDO GRASP
Registration Number:	1779595	ENDO HERNIA
Registration Number:	1806702	ENDO LUNG
Registration Number:	1899743	ENDO MINI-RETRACT
Registration Number:	1767977	ENDO RETRACT
Registration Number:	1879160	ENDO RETRACT MAXI
Registration Number:	1732052	ENDO SCIZ
Registration Number:	1881351	ENDO SHEARS
Registration Number:	1881349	ENDO TA
Registration Number:	2405152	ENDO UNIVERSAL
Registration Number:	1637494	GIA
Registration Number:	2095922	GLYCOMER
Registration Number:	1285929	LACTOMER
Registration Number:	1661282	LACTOMER
Registration Number:	2545149	МІВВ
Registration Number:	2194037	MINISITE
Registration Number:	1670783	MONOSOF
Registration Number:	1902156	MP
Registration Number:	1460749	MULTIFIRE
Registration Number:	1742991	MULTIFIRE ENDO GIA
Registration Number:	1909231	MULTIFIRE VERSATACK
Registration Number:	1507975	POLY CS
Registration Number:	1302472	POLY SURGICLIP
Registration Number:	1678074	POLYSORB
Registration Number:	2390275	POWERSHIELD
Registration Number:	1353888	PREMIUM
Registration Number:	2076178	QUICK PICK
Registration Number:	1479504	ROTICULATOR
Registration Number:	1213841	ROYAL
Registration Number:	1907233	SEAL-UP
Registration Number:	1663337	SIGNET
Registration Number:	1661283	SOFSILK
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0703

	II	II I
	2105741	SUPER INTERLOCK
Registration Number:	1933516	SURGALLOY
Registration Number:	1973916	SURGALLOY
Registration Number:	2463573	SURGALLOY OPTIVIS
Registration Number:	1154781	SURGICLIP
Registration Number:	1670781	SURGIDAC
Registration Number:	1658136	SURGIGRIP
Registration Number:	1485180	SURGINEEDLE
Registration Number:	1670782	SURGIPRO
Registration Number:	2012385	SURGISPIKE
Registration Number:	1767974	SURGITIE
Registration Number:	1811496	SURGIWAND
Registration Number:	1801477	SURGIWIP
Registration Number:	1441959	TA
Registration Number:	1778335	THORACOPORT
Registration Number:	2191460	ULTRA SHEARS
Registration Number:	2205610	VISIPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: rkim@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19376-107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
Date:	07/14/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=USSC to Tyco U.S. Assignment#page1.tif source=USSC to Tyco U.S. Assignment#page2.tif source=USSC to Tyco U.S. Assignment#page3.tif source=USSC to Tyco U.S. Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0704

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by United States Surgical Corporation ("USSC"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA, with a principal place of business at 150 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856, USA ("Assignor") to Tyco Healthcare Group LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA, having as a general partner Covidien Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and with a principal place of business at 555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, USA, and which was formerly known as The Kendall Company LP ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was previously the owner of the trademark applications and registrations on Exhibit A attached herewith and all common law rights related to the marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously assigned the Assigned Marks and goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as all trademark applications and registrations therefor, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has previously acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as all trademark applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, nunc pro tunc, as a present acknowledgment of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Mark, all applications and registrations therefor, any renewal rights therein, any revival or reinstatement rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Marks in the sole name of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, effective as of April 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed or caused this document to be executed by an authorized representative as of the $/3^{46}$ day of July, 2011.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0705

	By: Hi cheek W. Tyons Title: Assistant Secretary	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) ss. New Haven	
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)	
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to being by me duly sworn did depose and deed.	before me personally appeared Michael W. Lyons, proved to me be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and, who I say that he acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and	
{seal}	Notary Public No	
	DOROTHY AGOGLIA NOTARY PUBLIC	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2012	
	Tyco Healthcare Group LP	
	By: Name: Aryn Wadadli Title: Assistant Secretary	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) ss. New Haven	
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)	
On this 13 day of July, 2011 before me personally appeared Aryn Wadadli, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed.		
{seal}	Notary Public Drott Republic	
WDC>9 1984959-1,019376,0095	DOROTHY AGOGLIA NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2012	

United States Surgical Corporation

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number	Trademark
2279945	AUTOSONIX
2004708	BEST PRACTICES
2192033	BIOSYN
2160538	BLUNTGRIP
1890473	BLUNTPORT
1666233	BRALON
2091327	CHEMOSITE
2384067	COPILOT
1638978	EEA
1765240	ENDO BABCOCK
1812830	ENDO CATCH
1801485	ENDO CLINCH
1881350	ENDO CLOSE
1692764	ENDO DISSECT
1670785	ENDO GIA
1704194	ENDO GRASP
1779595	ENDO HERNIA
1806702	ENDO LUNG
1899743	ENDO MINI-RETRACT
1767977	ENDO RETRACT
1879160	ENDO RETRACT MAXI
1732052	ENDO SCIZ
1881351	ENDO SHEARS
1881349	ENDO TA
2405152	ENDO UNIVERSAL
1637494	GIA
2095922	GLYCOMER
1285929	LACTOMER
1661282	LACTOMER
2545149	MIBB
2194037	MINISITE
1670783	MONOSOF
1902156	MP (AND DESIGN)
1460749	MULTIFIRE
1742991	MULTIFIRE ENDO GIA
1909231	MULTIFIRE VERSATACK
1507975	POLY CS
1302472	POLY SURGICLIP

1678074	POLYSORB
2390275	POWERSHIELD
1353888	PREMIUM
2076178	QUICK PICK
1479504	ROTICULATOR
1213841	ROYAL
1907233	SEAL-UP
1663337	SIGNET
1661283	SOFSILK
2105741	SUPER INTERLOCK
1933516	SURGALLOY
1973916	SURGALLOY (AND DESIGN)
2463573	SURGALLOY OPTIVIS
1154781	SURGICLIP
1670781	SURGIDAC
1658136	SURGIGRIP
1485180	SURGINEEDLE
1670782	SURGIPRO
2012385	SURGISPIKE
1767974	SURGITIE
1811496	SURGIWAND
1801477	SURGIWIP
1441959	TA
1778335	THORACOPORT
2191460	ULTRA SHEARS
2205610	VISIPORT